508219223 11/08/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8266412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENRY MARCON	11/02/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARLISLE FLUID TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	16430 N. SCOTTSDALE ROAD, SUITE 450	
City:	SCOTTSDALE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85254	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16646915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)970-4503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2819704545

Email: docket@fyiplaw.com, Henwood@fyiplaw.com, ramirez@fyiplaw.com

FLETCHER YODER, C/O TAIT SWANSON **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: PO BOX 692289

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77269

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFTI:0457US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW C. HENWOOD	
SIGNATURE:	Matthew C. Henwood/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CFTI0457US_Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment#page1.tif source=CFTI0457US Combined Declaration and Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065499 FRAME: 0681 508219223

U.S.S.N.: 16/646,915

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that this Declaration is directed to the application entitled:

Colour Change System for Powder Coating

the specification of which:

- (a) [] is attached hereto; or
- (b) [X] was filed as a non-provisional patent application with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 12 MAR 2020 and assigned Application No. 16/646,915.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

NOW, THEREFORE, I the undersigned, pursuant to the terms of my employment contract, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to Carlisle Fluid Technologies, LLC, having an address at 16430 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 450, Scottsdale, AZ 85254 and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) my entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the above-referenced application, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and divisions thereof, any international applications claiming priority thereto, and any substitute applications therefore; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my name at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority, including Great Britain Patent Application No. 1714651.5A, filed on 12 SEP 2017, in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

U.S.S.N.: 16/646,915

I agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do that necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

No amendment, modification or alteration of the terms or provisions of this Agreement will be binding unless the same is in writing and duly executed by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, except that ASSIGNEE's representative shall have the power to correct typographical errors and to insert into this Agreement any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recording this Assignment.

Dated: 2 NOV 2023 /Henry Marcon/

Signature of: Henry Marcon